01/2009 A01 60 Hz North America
Axial fans
Catalogue range
Click on “download” for catalogue information on our web site.
Printed catalogues can be sent on request.
Copyright
ZIEHL-ABEGG AG reserves all rights entirely on the copyright of this catalogue.
This catalogue is meant for your own use only and should not be forwarded to

A01 60 Hz North America14
Technical description
Type key
Example:
FE050-VDQ.4I.A7  Standard fan
Fan series FE
Fan size  500 mm
Pole number 4-4 - pole
Current type three phase alternating current
Fan design square, full bell mouth
Motor    4I
Airflow direction  A
Number of blades  7
 F _ _ _ _ - _ _ _._ _._ _ _
Blade angle
Number of blades
Airflow direction
 A = sucking over stator
 V = blowing over stator
Motor length
Motor size
Fan design
 A = without mounting parts
 Q = square, full bell mouth
 L = round, full bell mouth
 F = short case
 D =  axial screwed mounting for full bell
   mouth Q or L and conveying direction A
 W = axial screwed mounting for short bell
   mouth E and conveying direction A
 K = axial screwed mounting for short bell
   mouth E and conveying direction V
Current type
 D = three phase alternating current
 E = single phase alternating  current
Pole number
 2 = 2-pole P = 2-2 pole
 4 =  4-pole  V = 4-4 pole
    G = 4-4-8 pole
 6 = 6-pole  S  = 6-6 pole
    H = 6-6-12 pole
 8 = 8-pole  A = 8-8 pole
    M = 10-10 pole
    N = 12-12 pole
Fan size
 Impeller diameter
 045 = 450 mm
 056 = 560 mm etc.
Fan series
 E -, C -, L -, B- Series
Type key